

2021CPT.03.03.10651, 2021CPT.03.03.20651, 2021CPT.03.03.20652

TIP NO
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
 WIDENING, MILLING AND RESURFACING
 VARIOUS ROUTES IN NEW HANOVER COUNTY

0.000 MI

				BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO	S T WOOTEN CORPORATION	HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC				
				ROCKY MOUNT, NC	WILSON, NC	FAYETTEVILLE, NC				
ROADWAY ITEMS										
0001	0000100000-N	800	MOBILIZATION	Lump Sum	49450.00	146000.00				162000.00
0002	0043000000-N	226	GRADING	Lump Sum	10830.00	36101.23				12000.00
0003	0106000000-E	230	BORROW EXCAVATION	1,076 CY	45.00	48420.00	47.57	51185.32	30.00	32280.00
0004	1220000000-E	545	INCIDENTAL STONE BASE	376 TON	98.00	36848.00	118.99	44740.24	75.00	28200.00
0005	1243000000-E	SP	SHOULDER CONSTRUCTION	0.07 SMI	7500.00	525.00	102533.29	7177.33	51000.00	3570.00
0006	1245000000-E	SP	SHOULDER RECONSTRUCTION	13.68 SMI	3525.00	48222.00	3427.75	46891.62	3000.00	41040.00
0007	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.25" MILLING	3,117 SY	2.85	8883.45	1.53	4769.01	2.45	7636.65
0008	1297000000-E	607	MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH 1.5" MILLING	62,485 SY	1.82	113722.70	1.68	104974.80	1.72	107474.20
0009	1308000000-E	607	MILLN ASPHALT PVMT ***** 0" - 1.25" MILLING	23,567 SY	2.60	61274.20	2.03	47841.01	2.70	63630.90
0010	1330000000-E	607	INCIDENTAL MILLING	2,411 SY	14.00	33754.00	8.52	20541.72	10.25	24712.75
0011	1491000000-E	610	ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C	756 TON	72.00	54432.00	74.38	56231.28	97.00	73332.00
0012	1519000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B	10,602 TON	43.00	455886.00	51.43	545260.86	52.00	551304.00
0013	1520000000-E	SP	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B LEVEL LEVELING COURSE, S9.5B	477 TON	54.00	25758.00	69.00	32913.00	72.00	34344.00
0014	1523000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C	5,350 TON	42.00	224700.00	52.33	279965.50	48.50	259475.00
0015	1526000000-E	610	ASP CONC SURF CRS S4.75A	3,825 TON	58.00	221850.00	73.40	280755.00	69.70	266602.50
0016	1575000000-E	620	ASP FOR PLANT MIX	1,361 TON	428.00	582508.00	300.00	408300.00	360.00	489960.00
0017	1775500000-E	660	AST, MAT COAT, #*** STONE #67 GRANITE	17,726 SY	2.30	40769.80	1.09	19321.34	1.75	31020.50
0018	1838000000-E	660	EMULSION FOR AST	7,095 GAL	2.15	15254.25	2.07	14686.65	2.35	16673.25
0019	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT (FULL DEPTH) GENERIC	1,220 TON	131.00	159820.00	128.66	156965.20	192.00	234240.00
0020	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT (MILL)	631 TON	119.00	75089.00	117.04	73852.24	192.00	121152.00
0021	1880000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (TON) PATCHING EXISTING PAVEMENT I19.0C (MILL) GENERIC	1,100 TON	121.00	133100.00	122.58	134838.00	145.00	159500.00
0022	2600000000-N	848	RETROFIT EXT CURB RAMPS	2 EA	215.00	430.00	700.00	1400.00	215.00	430.00
0023	2605000000-N	848	CONCRETE CURB RAMPS	1 EA	2425.00	2425.00	3000.00	3000.00	2000.00	2000.00
0024	2613000000-N	848	REM & REP CURB RAMPS	15 EA	4775.00	71625.00	2750.00	41250.00	2000.00	30000.00
0025	2738000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (SY) REMOVE AND REPLACE 4" CONCRETE SIDEWALK (GENERIC)	28 SY	177.00	4956.00	72.00	2016.00	63.00	1764.00
0026	2752000000-E	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (LF) REMOVE & REPLACE 2' CONCRETE VALLEY CURB	75 LF	68.00	5100.00	75.00	5625.00	37.00	2775.00
0027	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) ADJUSTMENT OF MONUMENTS (GENERIC)	168 EA	122.00	20496.00	585.00	98280.00	550.00	92400.00
0028	2759000000-N	SP	GENERIC PAVING ITEM (EA) REMOVE CURB RAMPS (GENERIC)	1 EA	655.00	655.00	1500.00	1500.00	2000.00	2000.00
0029	2830000000-N	858	ADJ MANHOLES	49 EA	143.00	7007.00	700.00	34300.00	630.00	30870.00
0030	2845000000-N	858	ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES	10 EA	115.00	1150.00	700.00	7000.00	700.00	7000.00
0031	4413000000-E	SP	WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN	1,056 SF	4.70	4963.20	4.70	4963.20	4.70	4963.20

TIP NO
 FED AID NO STATE FUNDED
 WIDENING, MILLING AND RESURFACING
 VARIOUS ROUTES IN NEW HANOVER COUNTY

0.000 MI

		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC				
		ROCKY MOUNT, NC		WILSON, NC		FAYETTEVILLE, NC				
0032	4457000000-N	SP	TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP)	Lump Sum		97900.00	66721.54	160000.00		
0033	4685000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90	45,380 LF	0.64	29043.20	0.64	29043.20		
0034	4725000000-E	1205	THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS	103 EA	120.00	12360.00	120.00	12360.00		
0035	4810000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4"	159,610 LF	0.12	19153.20	0.12	19153.20		
0036	4825000000-E	1205	PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 12"	100 LF	2.00	200.00	2.00	200.00		
0037	4835000000-E	1205	PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24"	196 LF	3.00	588.00	3.00	588.00		
0038	4840000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG CHARACTER	12 EA	50.00	600.00	50.00	600.00		
0039	4845000000-N	1205	PAINT PVT MKG SYMBOL	6 EA	40.00	240.00	40.00	240.00		
0040	4891000000-E	1205	GENERIC PVMT MARKING ITEM (LF) 1205 24" THERMO	220 LF	15.00	3300.00	15.00	3300.00		
0041	4900000000-N	1251	PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS	224 EA	5.80	1299.20	5.80	1299.20		
0042	4905000000-N	1253	SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER	540 EA	33.85	18279.00	33.85	18279.00		
0043	5255000000-N	1413	PORTABLE LIGHTING	Lump Sum		7730.00	6474.35	18000.00		
0044	6000000000-E	1605	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	1,030 LF	3.00	3090.00	3.00	3090.00		
0045	6009000000-E	1610	EROS CONTRL STONE CL B	173 TON	60.00	10380.00	25.00	4325.00		
0046	6012000000-E	1610	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	173 TON	47.00	8131.00	20.00	3460.00		
0047	6015000000-E	1615	TEMPORARY MULCHING	7.55 ACR	200.00	1510.00	200.00	1510.00		
0048	6018000000-E	1620	SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING	439 LB	1.00	439.00	1.00	439.00		
0049	6021000000-E	1620	FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING	2.19 TON	800.00	1752.00	800.00	1752.00		
0050	6036000000-E	1631	MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL	375 SY	2.75	1031.25	2.75	1031.25		
0051	6042000000-E	1632	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	317 LF	3.00	951.00	3.00	951.00		
0052	6071010000-E	SP	WATTLE	270 LF	10.00	2700.00	10.00	2700.00		
0053	6084000000-E	1660	SEEDING AND MULCHING	5.84 ACR	2500.00	14600.00	2500.00	14600.00		
0054	6090000000-E	1661	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	412 LB	4.00	1648.00	4.00	1648.00		
0055	6093000000-E	1661	FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING	2.03 TON	200.00	406.00	200.00	406.00		
0056	6117000000-N	SP	RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL	15 EA	500.00	7500.00	500.00	7500.00		
0057	7324000000-N	1716	JUNCTION BOX (STANDARD SIZE)	3 EA	375.00	1125.00	217.00	651.00		
0058	7444000000-E	1725	INDUCTIVE LOOP SAWCUT	2,618 LF	5.95	15577.10	6.00	15708.00		
		CONTRACT TOTAL		TOTAL		2781436.55	TOTAL	2930675.29	TOTAL	3231888.80
		ROADWAY ITEMS		SUB-TOTAL		2781436.55	SUB-TOTAL	2930675.29	SUB-TOTAL	3231888.80
		BIDDERS IN ORDER		CONTRACT TOTAL						
		BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO		1		2781436.55				
		S T WOOTEN CORPORATION		2		2930675.29				
		HIGHLAND PAVING CO LLC		3		3231888.80				